SEC 3000 Gas Detector
Instruction and Operation Manual
Sensor Electronics Corporation
12730 Creek View Avenue
Savage, Minnesota 55378 USA
(952) 938-9486 Fax (952) 938-9617
Email: sales@sensorelectronics.com
Web site: www.sensorelectronics.com

Doc#: 1460003, Rev A      Operation Manual, SEC 3000 Electro-Chemical Gas Sensor Page 13 of 14
Doc#: 1460003, Rev A      Operation Manual, SEC 3000 Electro-Chemical Gas Sensor Page 14 of 14
Part Number Construction
               Gas Type  Range                   Units          Wire/Cable           Wire Length
30               XX                      XXXX                    X                        X                       XXX
 Range Value (4 Places) M:  PPM 0: Wires Inches Length
          Or
S: Standard Length
           (24”)
B: PPB 1: Cable
V: %Vol
L: %LEL
B2H6: 32
AsH3:  32
BCl3:  21
BF3:    23
Cl2:    11
ClF3:   23
CO:    16
DCS:  21
F2:     13
H2:     18
H2S:   24
HBr:   23
HCl:   21
HF:     23
NH3:   15
O2:     19
PH3:    32
SiH4:   33
SO2:    27
TiCl4:  21
WF6:    23
Example: 0-100PPM Carbon Monoxide with 36 inches of wire
P/N:  30160100M036